
 

 

 

Open Hill-climb 
Saturday 15th October 2022 at 14:00 - Course UH20 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and Regulations 

 

Event Sec: Peter Rogers, Sunnymeade, Sparrow Hill Way, Weare, Axbridge, Somerset BS26 2LA  
mob 07774 782930 
 

Timekeepers:  Marianne Streather and Peter Rogers 
 
 Notes: 

1. Congratulations to winner Andrew Feather for breaking the course record set by Jim Henderson on 
the first use of this course in the 2000 National Championships. 

2. Well done to all – at the finish we could see what effort you had put into it. 
3. Pretty good conditions this year, warm, dry and a following wind up the final drag. 
4. Thanks to Andrew Crocker at Kalas and Blair Morgan at Panaracer for sorting the prizes. 
5. My thanks to fellow timekeeper Marianne Streather, and Team Tor 2000 helpers and supporters. 
6. This was the last time I have promoted the event – I’m standing down after a paltry 10 years. I hope 

someone steps in so we can see you all again next year at Priddy VH (already booked for Sat 14 
Oct 2023!). 

 
Awards  

1st Andrew Feather HuntBikeWheels.com 5:00.2 

2nd Ed Laverack Backpedal 5:28.7 

3rd Charlie  Beake Team Tor 2000 | KALAS 5:34.4 

4th Gabe Dellar Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 5:39.0 

1st lady Alice Lethbridge  Kingston Wheelers CC 6:57.9 

2nd lady Grace Reynolds Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 8:42.5 

1st U18 Harvey Thomas Bristol Road Club 5:58.5 

1st vet Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers 5:56.5 
 
 

 

  

Supported by 

Kalas Sportswear, White Lake Cheese Ltd, Clear Rising Consultancy Ltd, Abus, 

Cox Creative Ltd, 
Central Somerset Physiotherapy, Juice Lubes, Overt Locke Ltd 

 



 

 

 
 
 

Results 
 

Pos'n Bib Name Club Cat Time 

1 30 Andrew Feather HuntBikeWheels.com M Sen 5:00.2 

2 25 Ed Laverack Backpedal M Sen 5:28.7 

3 22 Charlie  Beake Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Sen 5:34.4 

4 27 Gabe Dellar Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) M Esp 5:39.0 

5 7 Joe Rees Bikestrong-KTM M Esp 5:52.7 

6 11 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers M Vet 5:56.5 

7 16 Harvey Thomas Bristol Road Club M Jun 5:58.5 

8 10 Steve Thomas Bristol Road Club M Vet 6:05.1 

9 15 Glyndwr Griffiths 73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt M Vet 6:14.5 

10 6 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club M Vet 6:19.8 

11 8 George Hibberd Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Esp 6:29.2 

12 21 Ben Turner  Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club M Vet 6:31.6 

13 17 Sam Miller Cheddar Cycle Club M Vet 6:35.8 

14 12 Andrew Metherell Salt and Sham Cycle Club M Vet 6:40.9 

15 24 Todd Oates Kendal Cycle Club M Sen 6:56.5 

16 14 Alice Lethbridge  Kingston Wheelers CC F Sen 6:57.9 

17 18 Ben Clarke Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Vet 7:20.3 

18 23 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club M Vet 7:22.4 

19 13 Toby Wilson Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Juv 8:13.1 

20 19 Grace Reynolds Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) F Esp 8:42.5 

21 5 Richard Boulter Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Vet 9:11.6 

22 29 Malcolm Chave Okehampton CC M Vet 9:12.0 

23 9 Karl Norris 360VRT M Vet DNS(A) 

24 20 Ben Millar Primera-Teamjobs M Sen DNS(A) 

25 26 Elizabeth Sanders Saint Piran F Sen DNS(A) 

26 28 Rex Facey 1st Chard Wheelers M Vet DNS(A) 

 
  



 

 

 
 
 

Results – finishers sorted by category 

Pos'n Bib Name Club Cat Time 

1 19 Grace Reynolds Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) F Esp 8:42.5 

1 14 Alice Lethbridge  Kingston Wheelers CC F Sen 6:57.9 

1 27 Gabe Dellar Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) M Esp 5:39.0 

2 7 Joe Rees Bikestrong-KTM M Esp 5:52.7 

3 8 George Hibberd Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Esp 6:29.2 

1 16 Harvey Thomas Bristol Road Club M Jun 5:58.5 

1 13 Toby Wilson Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Juv 8:13.1 

1 30 Andrew Feather HuntBikeWheels.com M Sen 5:00.2 

2 25 Ed Laverack Backpedal M Sen 5:28.7 

3 22 Charlie  Beake Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Sen 5:34.4 

4 24 Todd Oates Kendal Cycle Club M Sen 6:56.5 

1 11 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers M Vet 5:56.5 

2 10 Steve Thomas Bristol Road Club M Vet 6:05.1 

3 15 Glyndwr Griffiths 73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt M Vet 6:14.5 

4 6 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club M Vet 6:19.8 

5 21 Ben Turner  Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club M Vet 6:31.6 

6 17 Sam Miller Cheddar Cycle Club M Vet 6:35.8 

7 12 Andrew Metherell Salt and Sham Cycle Club M Vet 6:40.9 

8 18 Ben Clarke Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Vet 7:20.3 

9 23 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club M Vet 7:22.4 

10 5 Richard Boulter Team Tor 2000 | KALAS M Vet 9:11.6 

11 29 Malcolm Chave Okehampton CC M Vet 9:12.0 


